


































Town of Fairfield, CT 
Bond Details Rate

All Bonded Debt - Including 2017 New Money Bonds $13,691,943 New Bonds in 7/2018 - 20 years at 3.50%

Including 2018-2026 Bond Scenarios $14,000,000 New Bonds in 7/2019 - 20 years at 3.75%

$11,500,000 New Bonds in 7/2020 - 20 years at 3.75%

$8,000,000 New Bonds in 7/2021 - 20 years at 4.00%

$8,000,000 New Bonds in 7/2022 - 20 years at 4.00%

$8,000,000 New Bonds in 7/2023 - 20 years at 4.00%

$8,000,000 New Bonds in 7/2024 - 20 years at 4.00%

$8,000,000 New Bonds in 7/2025 - 20 years at 4.00%

$8,000,000 New Bonds in 7/2026 - 20 years at 4.00%

$8,000,000 New Bonds in 7/2027 - 20 years at 4.00%

$95,191,943

"WATERFALL MODEL" - SMOOTHED

-                 

New 2018 

Bonds

New 2019 

Bonds

New 2020 

Bonds

New 2021 

Bonds

New 2022 

Bonds

CWF 13,691,943 14,000,000 11,500,000 8,000,000 8,000,000

FYE Principal Interest Total P+I (P+I) BAN Paydown Issue Date BAN Size Net Interest BAN Rate Total Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Principal

06/30/14 12,975,000   7,961,336   20,936,336    2,037,286 4,663,650        7/15/2012 12,135,000 20,431 0.17% 20,431 -                    -               -                      -                   -                -                      -                   -                -                     -                  -                  -                    -                  -                  -                   -                   

06/30/15 14,780,000   7,489,181   22,269,181    2,032,266 2,986,950        7/15/2013 20,266,000 34,662 0.17% 34,662 -                    -               -                      -                   -                -                      -                   -                -                     -                  -                  -                    -                  -                  -                   -                   

06/30/16 15,565,000   6,733,589   22,298,589    2,016,155 314,732           7/15/2014 14,030,000 16,306 0.12% 16,306 -                    -               -                      -                   -                -                      -                   -                -                     -                  -                  -                    -                  -                  -                   -                   

06/30/17 14,790,000   6,353,158   21,143,158    1,927,766 404,802           7/15/2015 35,020,000 100,893 0.29% 100,893 -                    -               -                      -                   -                -                      -                   -                -                     -                  -                  -                    -                  -                  -                   -                   

06/30/18 14,675,000   6,337,035   21,012,035    1,890,311 1,868,843        7/15/2016 20,432,000 112,671 0.55% 112,671 -                    -               -                      -                   -                -                      -                   -                -                     -                  -                  -                    -                  -                  -                   -                   

06/30/19 16,070,000   6,360,373   22,430,373    1,777,472 857,041           7/15/2017 12,645,000 126,963 1.01% 126,963 -                    239,609  239,609          -                   -                -                      -                   -                -                     -                  -                  -                    -                  -                  -                   -                   

06/30/20 16,260,000   5,392,298   21,652,298    1,767,956 802,008           7/15/2018 13,916,680 208,750 1.50% 208,750 479,218        470,832  950,050          -                   262,500    262,500          -                   -                -                     -                  -                  -                    -                  -                  -                   -                   

06/30/21 16,430,000   4,648,973   21,078,973    1,767,956 1,889,527        7/15/2019 17,371,942 260,579 1.50% 260,579 479,218        454,059  933,277          700,000       511,875    1,211,875       -                   215,625    215,625         -                  -                  -                    -                  -                  -                   -                   

06/30/22 16,510,000   3,959,348   20,469,348    1,767,956 1,539,121        7/15/2020 18,021,298 270,319 1.50% 270,319 616,137        434,890  1,051,028       700,000       485,625    1,185,625       575,000       420,469    995,469         -                  160,000      160,000        -                  -                  -                   -                   

06/30/23 14,665,000   3,328,548   17,993,548    294,659 1,539,121        7/15/2021 15,129,095 226,936 1.50% 226,936 650,367        412,727  1,063,094       700,000       459,375    1,159,375       575,000       398,906    973,906         400,000      312,000      712,000        -                  160,000      160,000       -                   

06/30/24 11,445,000   2,716,004   14,161,004    1,539,121        7/15/2022 15,000,000 225,000 1.50% 225,000 684,597        389,365  1,073,962       700,000       433,125    1,133,125       575,000       377,344    952,344         400,000      296,000      696,000        400,000      312,000      712,000       -                   

06/30/25 11,525,000   2,277,873   13,802,873    1,539,121        7/15/2023 15,000,000 225,000 1.50% 225,000 718,827        364,805  1,083,632       700,000       406,875    1,106,875       575,000       355,781    930,781         400,000      280,000      680,000        400,000      296,000      696,000       400,000       

06/30/26 11,585,000   1,853,760   13,438,760    1,369,746        7/15/2024 15,000,000 225,000 1.50% 225,000 718,827        339,646  1,058,473       700,000       380,625    1,080,625       575,000       334,219    909,219         400,000      264,000      664,000        400,000      280,000      680,000       400,000       

06/30/27 9,055,000     1,498,485   10,553,485    3,000,000        7/15/2025 15,000,000 225,000 1.50% 225,000 718,827        314,487  1,033,314       700,000       354,375    1,054,375       575,000       312,656    887,656         400,000      248,000      648,000        400,000      264,000      664,000       400,000       

06/30/28 9,070,000     1,221,535   10,291,535    3,000,000        7/15/2026 15,000,000 225,000 1.50% 225,000 718,827        289,328  1,008,155       700,000       328,125    1,028,125       575,000       291,094    866,094         400,000      232,000      632,000        400,000      248,000      648,000       400,000       

06/30/29 7,440,000     963,885      8,403,885      3,000,000        7/15/2027 15,000,000 225,000 1.50% 225,000 718,827        264,169  982,996          700,000       301,875    1,001,875       575,000       269,531    844,531         400,000      216,000      616,000        400,000      232,000      632,000       400,000       

06/30/30 5,770,000     742,360      6,512,360      3,000,000        7/15/2028 10,000,000 150,000 1.50% 150,000 718,827        239,010  957,837          700,000       275,625    975,625          575,000       247,969    822,969         400,000      200,000      600,000        400,000      216,000      616,000       400,000       

06/30/31 5,755,000     559,485      6,314,485      3,000,000        7/15/2029 10,000,000 150,000 1.50% 150,000 718,827        213,851  932,678          700,000       249,375    949,375          575,000       226,406    801,406         400,000      184,000      584,000        400,000      200,000      600,000       400,000       

06/30/32 4,265,000     413,901      4,678,901      3,000,000        7/15/2030 5,000,000 75,000 1.50% 75,000 718,827        188,692  907,519          700,000       223,125    923,125          575,000       204,844    779,844         400,000      168,000      568,000        400,000      184,000      584,000       400,000       

06/30/33 4,265,000     295,382      4,560,382      3,000,000        7/15/2031 5,000,000 75,000 1.50% 75,000 718,827        163,533  882,360          700,000       196,875    896,875          575,000       183,281    758,281         400,000      152,000      552,000        400,000      168,000      568,000       400,000       

06/30/34 2,265,000     205,448      2,470,448      3,000,000        7/15/2032 5,000,000 75,000 1.50% 75,000 718,827        138,374  857,201          700,000       170,625    870,625          575,000       161,719    736,719         400,000      136,000      536,000        400,000      152,000      552,000       400,000       

06/30/35 2,265,000     143,676      2,408,676      3,000,000        7/15/2033 0 718,827        113,215  832,042          700,000       144,375    844,375          575,000       140,156    715,156         400,000      120,000      520,000        400,000      136,000      536,000       400,000       

06/30/36 1,695,000     90,135        1,785,135      3,000,000        7/15/2034 0 718,827        88,056     806,883          700,000       118,125    818,125          575,000       118,594    693,594         400,000      104,000      504,000        400,000      120,000      520,000       400,000       

06/30/37 1,696,000     45,236        1,741,236      3,000,000        7/15/2035 0 718,827        62,897     781,724          700,000       91,875      791,875          575,000       97,031      672,031         400,000      88,000        488,000        400,000      104,000      504,000       400,000       

06/30/38 675,000         11,391        686,391         0 718,827        37,738     756,565          700,000       65,625      765,625          575,000       75,469      650,469         400,000      72,000        472,000        400,000      88,000        488,000       400,000       

06/30/39 -                     -                  -                     0 718,827        12,579     731,406          700,000       39,375      739,375          575,000       53,906      628,906         400,000      56,000        456,000        400,000      72,000        472,000       400,000       

06/30/40 -                     -                  -                     0 -                      700,000       13,125      713,125          575,000       32,344      607,344         400,000      40,000        440,000        400,000      56,000        456,000       400,000       

06/30/41 -                     -                  -                     0 -                      -                      575,000       10,781      585,781         400,000      24,000        424,000        400,000      40,000        440,000       400,000       

06/30/42 -                     -                  -                     0 -                      -                      -                     400,000      8,000          408,000        400,000      24,000        424,000       400,000       

06/30/43 -                     -                  -                     0 -                      -                      -                     -                    400,000      8,000          408,000       400,000       

06/30/44 400,000       

06/30/45

06/30/46

06/30/47

06/30/48

06/30/49

06/30/50

06/30/51

Totals………….241,491,000 71,602,390 313,093,390 17,279,784 54,313,785 3,253,511 3,253,511 13,691,943 5,231,863 18,923,806 14,000,000 5,512,500 19,512,500 11,500,000 4,528,125 16,028,125 8,000,000 3,360,000 11,360,000 8,000,000 3,360,000 11,360,000 8,000,000

New 2022 BondsOUTSTANDING (excl CWF) Annual BANs for CNR Projects New 2018 Bonds New 2020 BondsNew 2019 Bonds New 2021 Bonds New 2023 Bonds
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New 2023 

Bonds

New 2024 

Bonds

New 2025 

Bonds

New 2026 

Bonds

New 2027 

Bonds

8,000,000 8,000,000 8,000,000 8,000,000 8,000,000 TOTAL Annual

Interest Total Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total PROPOSED Total All Change FYE

-                  -                   -                   -                  -                   -                   -                    -                       -                   -                    -                       -                   -                    -                       -                     27,657,703 06/30/14

-                  -                   -                   -                  -                   -                   -                    -                       -                   -                    -                       -                   -                    -                       -                     27,323,059 (334,644) 06/30/15

-                  -                   -                   -                  -                   -                   -                    -                       -                   -                    -                       -                   -                    -                       -                     24,645,782 (2,677,277) 06/30/16

-                  -                   -                   -                  -                   -                   -                    -                       -                   -                    -                       -                   -                    -                       -                     23,576,619 (1,069,163) 06/30/17

-                  -                   -                   -                  -                   -                   -                    -                       -                   -                    -                       -                   -                    -                       -                     24,883,861 1,307,241 06/30/18

-                  -                   -                   -                  -                   -                   -                    -                       -                   -                    -                       -                   -                    -                       239,609         25,431,458 547,597 06/30/19

-                  -                   -                   -                  -                   -                   -                    -                       -                   -                    -                       -                   -                    -                       1,212,550      25,643,562 212,104 06/30/20

-                  -                   -                   -                  -                   -                   -                    -                       -                   -                    -                       -                   -                    -                       2,360,777      27,357,812 1,714,250 06/30/21

-                  -                   -                   -                  -                   -                   -                    -                       -                   -                    -                       -                   -                    -                       3,392,122      27,438,866 81,054 06/30/22

-                   -                   -                   -                   -                       -                   -                       -                   -                       4,068,375      24,122,640 (3,316,226) 06/30/23

160,000      160,000       -                   -                   -                       -                       -                       4,727,431      20,652,556 (3,470,084) 06/30/24

312,000      712,000       -                   160,000      160,000       -                       -                       -                       5,369,288      20,936,282 283,726 06/30/25

296,000      696,000       400,000       312,000      712,000       -                   160,000        160,000          -                       -                       5,960,317      20,993,823 57,541 06/30/26

280,000      680,000       400,000       296,000      696,000       400,000       312,000        712,000          -                   160,000        160,000          -                   -                    -                       6,535,345      20,313,830 (679,993) 06/30/27

264,000      664,000       400,000       280,000      680,000       400,000       296,000        696,000          400,000       312,000        712,000          -                   160,000        160,000          7,094,374      20,610,909 297,079 06/30/28

248,000      648,000       400,000       264,000      664,000       400,000       280,000        680,000          400,000       296,000        696,000          400,000       312,000        712,000          7,477,402      19,106,287 (1,504,621) 06/30/29

232,000      632,000       400,000       248,000      648,000       400,000       264,000        664,000          400,000       280,000        680,000          400,000       296,000        696,000          7,292,431      16,954,791 (2,151,496) 06/30/30

216,000      616,000       400,000       232,000      632,000       400,000       248,000        648,000          400,000       264,000        664,000          400,000       280,000        680,000          7,107,459      16,571,944 (382,846) 06/30/31

200,000      600,000       400,000       216,000      616,000       400,000       232,000        632,000          400,000       248,000        648,000          400,000       264,000        664,000          6,922,488      14,676,388 (1,895,556) 06/30/32

184,000      584,000       400,000       200,000      600,000       400,000       216,000        616,000          400,000       232,000        632,000          400,000       248,000        648,000          6,737,516      14,372,898 (303,490) 06/30/33

168,000      568,000       400,000       184,000      584,000       400,000       200,000        600,000          400,000       216,000        616,000          400,000       232,000        632,000          6,552,545      12,097,992 (2,274,906) 06/30/34

152,000      552,000       400,000       168,000      568,000       400,000       184,000        584,000          400,000       200,000        600,000          400,000       216,000        616,000          6,367,574      11,776,249 (321,743) 06/30/35

136,000      536,000       400,000       152,000      552,000       400,000       168,000        568,000          400,000       184,000        584,000          400,000       200,000        600,000          6,182,602      10,967,737 (808,512) 06/30/36

120,000      520,000       400,000       136,000      536,000       400,000       152,000        552,000          400,000       168,000        568,000          400,000       184,000        584,000          5,997,631      10,738,867 (228,870) 06/30/37

104,000      504,000       400,000       120,000      520,000       400,000       136,000        536,000          400,000       152,000        552,000          400,000       168,000        568,000          5,812,659      6,499,050 (4,239,817) 06/30/38

88,000        488,000       400,000       104,000      504,000       400,000       120,000        520,000          400,000       136,000        536,000          400,000       152,000        552,000          5,627,688      5,627,688 (871,362) 06/30/39

72,000        472,000       400,000       88,000        488,000       400,000       104,000        504,000          400,000       120,000        520,000          400,000       136,000        536,000          4,736,469      4,736,469 (891,219) 06/30/40

56,000        456,000       400,000       72,000        472,000       400,000       88,000          488,000          400,000       104,000        504,000          400,000       120,000        520,000          3,889,781      3,889,781 (846,688) 06/30/41

